Power Integrations, Inc.
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 (408) 414-9200   Fax: +1 (408) 414-9201
Title
Reference Design Report for a 50 W
3-Phase Inverter Using BridgeSwitch TM
BRD1260 C

3 1 C4 100 pF 50 V, Ceramic, NP0, 0603 CC0603JRNPO9BN101 Yageo
4 3 C5, C6, C8 1 mF, ±10%, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 CGA3E1X7R1E105K080AE TDK
5 1 C9 4.7 mF, 35 V, Ceramic, X5R, 1206 C3216X5R1V475M085AB TDK
6 3 D1, D2, D3 600 V, 1 A, Fast Recovery, 250 ns, SMA RS1J-13-F Diodes, Inc.
7 2 J1, J9 8 Position (1 x 8) header, 0.1 pitch, Vertical, Au  P9101-08-D32-1 Protectron
8 1 J3
2 Position (1 x 2) header, 5 mm (0.196) pitch,
Vertical, Screw - Rising Cage Clamp
1715022 Phoenix Contact
9 1 J4 2 Position (1 x 2) header, 0.1 pitch, Vertical  22-28-4020 Molex
10 1 J5
3 Position (1 x 3) header, 5 mm (0.196) pitch,
Vertical, Screw - Rising Cage Clamp
1715035 Phoenix Contact
11 1 R2 RES, 3 MW, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206  KTR18EZPF3004 Rohm Semi
12 2 R3, R6 RES, 2.00 MW, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206  ERJ-8ENF2004V Panasonic
13 3 R4, R5, R19 RES, 150 W, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603  ERJ-3GEYJ151V Panasonic
14 3 R7, R8, R20 RES, 44.2 kW, 1%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805  ERJ-6ENF4422V Panasonic
15 6
R9, R10, R11,
R12, R21, R22
RES, 10 W, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603  ERJ-3GEYJ100V Panasonic
16 3 R13, R14, R23 RES, 560 W, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603  ERJ-3GEYJ561V Panasonic
17 3 R15, R16, R24 RES, 10 kW, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick  Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1002V Panasonic
18 3 R17, R18, R25 RES, 44.2 kW, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603  ERJ-3EKF4422V Panasonic
19 1 R26 RES, 0 W, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603  ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
20 1 R44 RES, 10 kW, 5%, 1/10 W, 0603  ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic
21 3 U1, U2, U3
BridgeSwitch, Full Featured, Max. BLDC Motor
Current 0.22 A(RMS)
BRD1260C Power Integrations